

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution of the Code Enforcement Board of the City of Coral Gables requesting that the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida address staffing in the Code Enforcement Division. (Code Enforcement Board vote: 6-0).

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

BACKGROUND:

On April 18, 2018 the Code Enforcement Board unanimously (6 - 0) passed a motion recommending that the City Commission consider additional staffing to cover early morning hours and during the weekend. There are currently eight full time code officers. Six code officers work from 7:30 am to 4 pm and two code officers work from 10:30 am to 7 pm. One code officer works on Saturday and one code officer works on Sunday; both work from 7:30 am to 4:00 pm. Overtime has been budgeted and is utilized to cite trash violations.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Code Board March 21, 2018 Minutes
- 3. Code Board April 18, 2018 Minutes